

PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (2)

^{Date} 10 May 2022 Reference CU 22:021

Saab's Sirius Compact Offers New Flexibility for EW Users

Saab unveils Sirius Compact - a lightweight electronic warfare passive sensor to meet surveillance challenges across all levels of tactical operations by locating threats while remaining undetected.

Sirius Compact brings new capabilities thanks to its low size, weight and power, particularly in comparison to equivalent larger static solutions. Because it can easily be integrated to drones, vehicles, vessels, masts or man-portable applications, users can rapidly deploy the system and scale its coverage as the situation demands.

"Operations in the electromagnetic spectrum of a modern battlefield are a constantly evolving challenge. The need to remain undetected, while deploying with discretion and agility has been at the forefront of the development of Sirius Compact," says Carl-Johan Bergholm, head of Saab's business area Surveillance.

Sirius Compact is modular, scalable and can be used stand-alone, in a network of sensors or as a complement to existing sensors. By enhancing situational awareness through silent detection, classification and prioritisation of radar and datalink emissions, it is also a force-multiplier enabling users to locate threats whilst remaining undetected. Autonomous operation enables assimilation and compilation of situational awareness information without the need to store sensitive data in the sensor.

Development and production of Sirius Compact is shared between Saab in Sweden and Finland, in line with Saab's strategy to further strengthen its domestic presence on selected markets outside of Sweden.

Saab will showcase Sirius Compact at the AOC Europe conference in Montpellier in France 10-12 May and at Eurosatory in Paris 13-17 June.

Learn more about Sirius Compact: www.saab.com/electronicwarfare

See the launch video: https://youtu.be/q98lUoO1yWk

VAT No SE556036079301 Registered No 556036-0793



PRESS RELEASE

Page 2 (2)

For further information, please contact: Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre @saabgroup.com

www.saab.com

Twitter: @Saab Facebook: @Saab LinkedIn: Saab Instagram: Saab

Saab is a leading defence and security company with an enduring mission, to help nations keep their people and society safe. Empowered by its 18,000 talented people, Saab constantly pushes the boundaries of technology to create a safer, more sustainable and more equitable world. Saab designs, manufactures and maintains advanced systems in aeronautics, weapons, command and control, sensors and underwater systems.

Saab is headquartered in Sweden. It has major operations all over the world and is part of the domestic defence capability of several nations.

Registered office Linköping VAT No SE556036079301 Registered No 556036-0793